THE DATASHEET OF
M1MA151KT1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
July, 2012 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
M1MA151KT1/D
M1MA151KT1,

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
M1MA151KT1, M1MA152KT1
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C)
Characteristic Symbol Condition Min Max Unit
Reverse Voltage Leakage Current M1MA151KT1 IR VR = 35 V − 0.1 �Adc
M1MA152KT1 VR = 75 V − 0.1
Forward Voltage VF IF = 100 mA − 1.2 Vdc
Reverse Breakdown Voltage M1MA151KT1 VR IR = 100 �A 40 − Vdc
M1MA152KT1 80 −
Diode Capacitance CD VR = 0, f = 1.0 MHz − 2.0 pF
Reverse Recovery Time (Figure 1) trr (Note 2) IF = 10 mA, VR = 6.0 V,
RL = 100 �, Irr = 0.1 IR
− 3.0 ns
2. trr Test Circuit
A
RL
tr tp
t
10%
90%
VR
tp = 2 �s
tr = 0.35 ns
IF
trr
t
Irr = 0.1 IR
IF = 10 mA
VR = 6 V
RL = 100 �
RECOVERY TIME EQUIVALENT TEST CIRCUIT INPUT PULSE OUTPUT PULSE
Figure 1. Reverse Recovery Time Equivalent Test Circuit
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
M1MA151KT1 SC−59 3000 Units / Tape & Reel
M1MA151KT1G SC−59
(Pb−Free) 3000 Units / Tape & Reel
M1MA152KT1 SC−59 3000 Units / Tape & Reel
M1MA152KT1G SC−59
(Pb−Free) 3000 Units / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
onsemi,  , and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates